| U | S. | P | Α | |
|---|----|---|---|--|
| | | | | |

06-09-1998

- BOX ASSIGNMENTS

| PATENT 100732261 Docket No. 771.25499 | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | To the Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 9 1 | . Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Court ! | Albert Jan Odink | Name: Ashworth Jonge Poerink B.V. Street Address: Prins Bernardlann 51 City/Country/Zip: Borne Netherlands NL7622 | | | |
| 3 | Nature of Conveyance: Assignment | | | | |
| | Execution Date: (1) May 18, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No | | | |
| 4 | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data application is: | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 08/921,152 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached: Yes X No | | | | |
| 5 | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| | Name: Patricia E. Hong, Esq. | | | | |
| | Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, 11th Floor | 7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> | | | |
| | Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. | X Enclosed | | | |
| | City: Washington State: D.C. Zip:20001-4597 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| $rac{1}{2}$ | | 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 | | | |
| 6 00 | /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000144 08921152 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| و | 9. Statement and signature | | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Patricia E. Hong, Reg.No. 34,373 Name of Person Signing Signature | 6/3/98 Date | | | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_ | | | | |

00771,25499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert Jan Odink, a citizen of The Netherlands and residing at Kerkedennen 45, NL-7621 BE Borne, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONVEYOR BELT AND TRANSPORTING DEVICE PROVIDED THEREWITH for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 29, 1997, and accorded Serial No. 08/921, 152;

WHEREAS. Ashworth Jonge Poerink B.V., a private limited liability company of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Prins Bernardlaan 51, NL-7622 BE Borne, Netherlands, hereinafter referred as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that He has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that He has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Albert Jan Odink

Date (8/5/50)

PATENT REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0090